

Civilian Aide to the Secretary of the Army

GEORGIA (WEST)



JOHN T. HARGROVE

Email: jthargrove48@gmail.com

Mr. Hargrove has over 40 years of Healthcare experience primarily in sales, marketing and corporate account management. The majority of his healthcare career was spent with Johnson and Johnson in the operating companies of Ethicon, Ethicon Endo-Surgery and Johnson and Johnson Health Care Systems. During these 24 years, Mr. Hargrove held positions of increasing responsibility in sales, marketing and corporate account management. His final position with Johnson and Johnson was Vice President of Corporate Accounts where he was responsible for the development of one of the first and most effective corporate sa les programs in the healthcare industry. Following his career with Johnson and Johnson, as President, Corporate Account Management of Ohmeda, Inc., he was responsible for the development and implementation of a multi-divisional corporate sales program. Mr. Hargrove's division worked with buying groups, hospitals and integrated delivery networks on overall business and strategic planning with focus on total delivered value.

EDUCATION

B.B.A., Business Administration in Marketing, University of Georgia Completed executive management programs at Duke, Harvard, and the University of Michigan.

MILITARY SERVICE

Years: 1970-1972 Officer, United States Signal Corps: 1972-1976, U.S. Army Reserves. Attended the Signal Officers Basic Course and Radio Systems Officer Course at Fort Gordon, GA.

MEMBERSHIPS AND OTHER AFFILIATIONS

CIVIC: Mr. Hargrove is a member of the National Infantry Museum Board of Directors. He also serves on the Springer Theater Board of Directors, the Columbus State University Communications Board and the Medical Center Hospital Authority Board of Trustees. Mr. Hargrove is the former Chairman of the Board for Goodwill Industries of the Southern Rivers, Inc. and from 2010 to 2016 was CEO and Chairman of the Board for Titan Medical Inc. Mr. Hargrove currently is a co-owner of the Columbus Indoor Football team of the National Arena League.

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Honored with recognitions to include the Order of Saint Maurice by the National Infantry Association and the Noble Patron of Honor by the United States Armor Association.

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT

February 2017

